



WOOD PRODUCTS • CORRUGATED CARTONS • PLASTIC BOXES

February 16, 2017

Food Safety Compliance

We are pleased to provide you this confidential information for the SeaCa Packaging's Fowler Plastics facility that manufactures E-CORR WATERPROOF PACKAGING.

Certificate of Conformance:

SeaCa Packaging's – Fowler Plastics Plant is under review by Primus Labs and our third party audit certificate is expected in the near future.

SeaCa also maintains a file with the Certificate of Conformance (CoC) letters for all suppliers to insure they follow food safe practices and the materials supplied comply with the food regulatory requirements and are audited by a third party for compliance.

Independent testing for food safety compliance

Our E-Corr polypropylene sheet has been tested by SGS Laboratory' for approval for food safety for direct food contact as specified by US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 and US FDA 21 CFR 176.170 and passed issued by test report No. 4067084-VH01.

SGS has also tested E-Corr sheet for food safety for approval for direct food contact as specified by the European Commission EU No 10/2011 and amendments for article #3 of European regulation No. 1935/2004. SGS issued a Pass on Report No. T31620281247SC

Food Contact Certification

We herby confirm that all material used to manufacture e-Corr polypropylene cartons and sheet that come into contact with food are approved for use in food packaging under the following regulation bodies.

United States - FDA

This product meets the FDA criteria in a Food Contact Notification (FCN) for food contact applications, listed under conditions of use A through H, and J, of 21 CFR 176.170(c), Table 2. This product can be used in contact with all food types as listed in 21 CFR 176.170 (c), Table 1.

Corporate Office

23400 71st Pl S
Kent, WA 98032
(253) 854-9700
Fax (253) 850-6193

Stockton Plant

2299 Stewart St.
Stockton, CA 95205
(209) 463-8787
Fax (209) 463-8790

Dinuba Plant

1300 S. "O" Street
Dinuba, CA 93618
(559) 837-9777
Fax (559) 595-8501

Fowler Plant

3194 E. Manning Ave, Ste #2
Fowler, CA 93625
(559) 813-9030
Fax (559) 317-6825



WOOD PRODUCTS • CORRUGATED CARTONS • PLASTIC BOXES

Canada - CFIA

SeaCa Packaging provides this Food Contact Certification and verifies that all food contact materials used are suitable for food contact and suppliers provide a current audited Certificate of Compliance (CoC) which is kept on file.

European Union

This product complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation 1935/2004/EC, of Regulation 10/2011/EC (PIM) and of Regulation 10/2011/EC and subsequent amendments as applicable to intermediate materials (e.g. plastic powders, plastic granules or plastic flakes). The monomers and additives used to produce this product are listed in the Union List of Authorized Substances

Allergen Statements

The food ingredients listed in Annex II of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011, are not used in the manufacture of or formulation of this product. However, this product has not been tested for these substances.

Allergen - Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 (FALCPA) No major food allergens (e.g., Milk, Eggs, Fish, Crustacean Shellfish, Tree Nuts, Wheat, Peanuts, Soybeans, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites) nor protein derived from them are used in the formulation or manufacture of this product.

Manufacturing Country of Origin

All polypropylene corrugated packaging sold under our e-Corr trade name is a product of USA and made in our facility in Fowler, California. The manufactured containers are marked as "Made in America" when printed and outer packaging is labeled as a product of USA.

Yours truly;

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Dale Ferguson".

Dale Ferguson, Material Engineer

SeaCa Packaging, Fowler Plant
3194 East Manning Rd
Fowler, CA 93625
559-813-9030

Corporate Office

23400 71st Pl S
Kent, WA 98032
(253) 854-9700
Fax (253) 850-6193

Stockton Plant

2299 Stewart St.
Stockton, CA 95205
(209) 463-8787
Fax (209) 463-8790

Dinuba Plant

1300 S. "O" Street
Dinuba, CA 93618
(559) 837-9777
Fax (559) 595-8501

Fowler Plant

3194 E. Manning Ave, Ste #2
Fowler, CA 93625
(559) 813-9030
Fax (559) 317-6825